
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007689-2024 

Contract

Provision of Non-Technical Training and Facilitation
Services for the Office for Nuclear Regulation

OFFICE FOR NUCLEAR REGULATION

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-007689

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040c3e  

Published 11 March 2024, 1:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

OFFICE FOR NUCLEAR REGULATION

Building 4 Redgrave Court

BOOTLE

L207HS

Contact

Gary Owens

Email

gary.owens@onr.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2030280795

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007689-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007689-2024
mailto:gary.owens@onr.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD73 - Sefton

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.onr.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear Regulation

https://www.onr.org.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Non-Technical Training and Facilitation Services for the Office for Nuclear
Regulation

Reference number

ONR988

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80500000 - Training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

ONR is seeking a provider who can offer a range of learning/training and facilitation services
to its staff. These services could include formal learning such as classroom/virtual instructor
led sessions through to team learning events and 1-1 coaching.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £261,600 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This was an Open Procurement let via an FTS Contract Notice procedure.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Quality / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

12 month extension, subject to the agreement of both parties.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-030425

/Notice/030425-2023


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ONR988

Title

Provision of Non-Regulatory Training and Facilitation Services for the Office for Nuclear
Regulation

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Booming Performance Ltd

Upholland

WN8 9QQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

Companies House

09445592

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £261,600

Total value of the contract/lot: £261,600

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Office for Nuclear Regulation

Redgrave Court, Merton Road

Bootle, Merseyside

L20 7HS

Email

christine.alcock@onr.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:christine.alcock@onr.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T00:41:44+0100
	TCPDF




